The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet was prepared using the acquisition method of accounting with the Company treated as the
acquiring entity. Accordingly, the aggregate value of the consideration paid by the Company to complete the Acquisition was allocated to the assets acquired
based upon their estimated fair values on the closing date of the Acquisition. The Acquisition consideration has been allocated to the intangible assets
acquired based on estimates of their fair value. The accounting for this acquisition is preliminary and will be finalized upon completion of the analysis of
certain contracts acquired and executed as part of this acquisition and the residual impact on goodwill. While management believes that its estimates and
assumptions underlying the valuations are reasonable, different estimates and assumptions could result in different valuations assigned to the individual assets
acquired and the resulting amount of goodwill.

VERACYTE, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2019
(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Veracyte, Inc.

Pro Forma
Acquisition

Adjustments  Pro Forma

(Unaudited) (1)  (2)

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 195,662  $ (40,000)  $ 155,662
Accounts receivable 23,613   23,613
Supplies 6,608   6,608
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2,196   2,196

Total current assets 228,079   188,079
Property and equipment, net 8,488   8,488
Right-of-use assets - finance lease, net 619   619
Right-of-use assets - operating lease 9,033   9,033
Finite-lived intangible assets, net 11,200  54,420  65,620
Goodwill 1,057  1,668  2,725
Restricted cash 603   603
Other assets 1,228   1,228

Total assets $ 260,307   $ 276,395

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 5,568   5,568
Accrued liabilities 9,760   9,760
Current portion of finance lease liability 79   79
Current portion of operating lease liability 1,365   1,365

Total current liabilities 16,772   16,772
Long-term debt 639   639
Acquisition related contingent consideration —  6,088  6,088
Operating lease liability, net of current portion 11,872   11,872

Total liabilities 29,283   35,371
Commitments and contingencies